TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Capital Corporation		06/23/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Site Services, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Friberg Parkway,
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Westbourough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01582
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2489123	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Registration Number:	2270111	
Registration Number:	2141748	HANDY HOUSE
Registration Number:	2156805	A
Registration Number:	2053642	1-800-TOILETS
Serial Number:	76077017	UNITED SITE SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

attn: Oleh Hereliuk Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0169**

900053368

Address Line 4: Washington, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	363092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
Date:	07/17/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=363092#page1.tif source=363092#page2.tif source=363092#page3.tif source=363092#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0170

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Allied Capital Corporation	Name: United Site Services, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 4000		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Westbourough State: MA Zip: 01582		
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts		
Security Agreement	Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🍱 Yes 📮 No		
Execution Date: June 23, 2006	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached schedule	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedule		
Additional number(s) at	 ttached ☑ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Oleh Hereliuk			
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
-	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1023 15th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 401			
City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Delano W. Ladd	W July 7, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
1	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

KELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, United Site Services, Inc., Handy House, Inc., Able Sanitation, Inc. and 1-800-Toilets, Inc. (each a Pledgor and collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>") are the owners of the trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgors entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 2, 2004, in favor of Allied Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 401 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2050, Chicago, Illinois 60611, and pursuant thereto the Pledgors executed and delivered aa Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Trademark Assignment") as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 2994, Frame 0616, Reel 2994, Frame 0610, Reel 2994, Frame 0622 and Reel 02994, Frame 0613, pursuant to which Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgors, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Trademark Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: W. Andrew Weath

Title:

June **33**, 2006

County of
Before me appeared
This <u>23</u> day of June, 2006.
Marbaswin Notary Public
(Seal) "OFFICIAL SEAL" HOTHER PUBLIC MARY B DARWIN STATE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/06/09
My Commission Expires: 8/6/07

C-990107v1 12714.01020

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

United Site Services, Inc.

Pledgor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Registration or Filing Date
United Site Services, Inc.	UNITED SITE SERVICES	2,489,123	USA	9/11/01
United Site Services, Inc.	(words only) Color yellow design only (as applied to	2,270,111	USA	8/17/99
United Site Services, Inc.	portable toilets) UNITED SITE SERVICES (words only)	76-077017	USA	6/21/00
Handy House, Inc.				
Pledgor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Registration or Filing Date
Handy House, Inc.	HANDY HOUSE	2,141,748	USA	3/10/98
Able Sanitation, Inc.				
Pledgor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Registration or Filing Date
Able Sanitation	A (words only)	2,156,805	USA	5/12/98
1-800-Toilets, Inc.				
Pledgor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Registration or Filing Date
1-800-Toilets, Inc. 1-800-Toilets, Inc.	Design only 1-800-TOILETS (words only)	2,270,111 2,053,642	USA USA	8/17/99 4/15/97

C-990107v1 12714.01020

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0174